HERBAL CLONE BANK CANADA INC.

#520-800 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC, V6C 2V6

THIS NEWS RELEASE IS NOT FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES

HERBAL CLONE BANK CANADA INC. ANNOUNCES NAME CHANGE TO HIGH HAMPTON HOLDING CORP.

HERBAL CLONE BANK CANADA INC.

CSE: HC

June 15th, 2015 – Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. (Canadian Securities Exchange: HC) (Frankfurt Stock Exchange: 0HC) ("Herbal Clone" or the "Company") announces that the Company's name will be changing from Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. to that of High Hampton Holdings Corp. The Company's trading symbol will remain as "HC" on the Canadian Securities Exchange, and as 0HC on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange, and the Company's business focus will remain the same.

The Company has been advised by the Canadian Securities Exchange that the shares will trade under the new name effective at the opening of trading at June 18th, 2015.

On behalf of the Board of Directors,

HERBAL CLONE BANK CANADA INC.

"Robert Riley"

Robert Riley, President/CEO

DISCLAIMER

The CSE has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy and accuracy of this information. This news release may contain forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements do not guarantee future events or performance and should not be relied upon. Actual outcomes may differ materially due to any number of factors and uncertainties, many of which are beyond Infinity's control. Some of these risks and uncertainties may be described in Infinity's corporate filings (posted at www.sedar.com).

The Company has no intention or obligation to update or revise any forward looking statements due to new information or events.